| Paper No |  |
|----------|--|
|----------|--|

### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

# BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

\_\_\_\_\_

EXABLAZE PTY. LTD., Petitioner, v.

SOLARFLARE COMMUNICATIONS, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01832 Patent 8,645,558

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Solarflare Communications, Inc. hereby makes the following Mandatory Notices. These Notices are timely filed within 21 days of service of the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review filed by Petitioner Exablaze Pty. Ltd.

### I. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

The real party-in-interest is Solarflare Communications, Inc. ("Patent Owner").

#### II. RELATED MATTERS

A decision in this proceeding could affect or be affected by the following matters:

Patent Owner has asserted the '558 patent against Petitioner in the U.S. District Court for New Jersey Case No. 16-cv-01891.

#### III. LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL

Lead Counsel: Richard F. Giunta, Registration No. 36,149

Backup Counsel: Andrew J. Tibbetts, Registration No. 65,139

#### IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Patent Owner hereby consents to electronic service of all documents at the below email addresses:

Email: RGiunta-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com

ATibbetts-PTAB@wolfgreenfield.com



## Postal Mail, Courier, or Hand Delivery:

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. 600 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02210

**Telephone number**: (617) 646-8000

**Facsimile number**: (617) 646-8646

### V. POWER OF ATTORNEY

A Power of Attorney from the Patent Owner Solarflare Communications, Inc. is being filed concurrently with these Mandatory Notices.

Dated: October 7, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

Solarflare Communications, Inc.

By \_\_/Andrew J. Tibbetts /
Richard F. Giunta, Registration No.: 36,149
Andrew J. Tibbetts, Registration No. 65,139
WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.
600 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, Massachusetts 02210-2206
617.646.8000



# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 (e)(4)**

I certify that on October 7, 2016, I will cause a copy of the foregoing document, including any exhibits referred to therein, to be served via electronic mail, as previously consented to by Petitioner upon the following:

Russell Levine, <u>russell.levine@kirkland.com</u> Eugene Goryunov, <u>egoryunov@kirkland.com</u> Exablaze IPR Service@kirkland.com

Date: October 7, 2016 /MacAulay Rush /

MacAulay Rush Patent Paralegal

WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

